WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

| PT DEED OF T | (): U-241-31 RUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS | | EXPRESSCLOSE.COM 935 E 53 RD STREET AVENPORT, IA 52807 |
|----------------------------------|---|---|---|
| Wheresord | tmall to: Citibank, Document Administration, 158 | P4 C1 | 563-445-5555 |
| BENEFICIARY | CITIBANK (NEVADA), N.A. % 15851 CLAYTON ROAD, MS 760, BALLWIN. | | win; MO 63011 |
| TRUSTOR(S): | TIM OLSON, WHO TOOK TITLE AS TIMOTH TERRY OLSON HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS | Y OLSON | \ \ |
| 1 MAIN STREI PIOCHE, NV 8 | T FACI E WALLERS | | ACCOUNT NO.: 329655500 |
| TRUSTEE: | AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO. | | LOAN DATE: 09/25/2001 IOUNT OF LOAN: \$38,000.00 |
| Your signature he Trustor: TIM O | EED OF TRUST SECURES A NOTE [] WITH [X] W re signifies that you have read all the terms of this agree 99/25/2001 | ITHOUT A DEMAND FEATUR | E below. |
| Married | 13014 | Trustor: TERRY OLSON | 09/25/2601 |
| Trustor: | /_/ | · \ | 1 |
| [] Married | Unmarried | Frustor: Married | Unmarried |
| STATE OF NEV COUNTY OF LI | ADA NCOLN } SS. | Married | Unmarried |
| | TIMOTHY OLSON, and TERRY OLSON known (, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. | County and State, personally appe to me to be the person(s) whose na | ared TIM OLSON, WHO une(s) is (are) subscribed to |
| Notary Signature | LYIN LLOYD MOTHER PARC - STATE A MENUAL Lincoln County - Nevada CERTIFICATE # 96-0732-11 APPT. EXP. FEB 1, 2004 | Type or Print Notary's Name | <i></i> |
| by this Deed of Trust, | the above signed (all, if more than one), hereafter "True | Nor " for the museum of | |

sove signed (all, if more than one), hereafter "Trustor," for the purpose of securing payment of a Promissory Note of even date from Trustor to Beneficiary above named, the Maximum Outstanding at any given time not to exceed the Amount of Loan stated above, hereby grants, transfers and assigns to the above named Trustee in trust, with power to sell, the following described real estate logether with all improvements thereon situated in Nevada, County of LINCOLN.

SEE ATTACHED RIDER FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

If the Trustor shall fully pay according to its terms the indebtedness as hereby secured then this Trust Deed shall become null and

Trustor agrees to pay when due all taxes, liens and assessments that may accrue against the above described property and shall maintain insurance in such form and amount as may be satisfactory to the Beneficiary in said Beneficiary's favor, and in default thereof Beneficiary may (but is not obligated to do so and without waiving its right to declare a default) effect said insurance in its own name or pay such lien, tax or assessment. The premium tax, lien or assessment paid shall be added to the unpaid balance of the obligation herein and be secured by this Deed of Trust and shall bear interest from the date of payment at the above Annual Percentage Rate.

Upon any sale or transfer of the above-described property by Trustor, with or without the written consent of Beneficiary. Beneficiary may, at its option, charge a transfer fee equal to one percent of the then-outstanding Note balance. In addition, should Trustor sell, convey, transfer or dispose of, or further encumber said property or any part thereof, without the written consent of Beneficiary being first had and obtained, the Beneficiary shall have the right, at its option, to declare all sums secured hereby forthwith due and payable. Beneficiary shall have waived such option to charge a transfer fee and/or to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Beneficiary and the person to whom said property is to be sold or transferred ("Trustor's Successor") reach agreement in writing that Trustor's Successor shall assume Trustor's obligations under the Note secured by this Deed of Trust, that the credit of Trustor's Successor is satisfactory to Beneficiary, and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as Beneficiary shall request. In the event such an assumption takes place, Beneficiary may, at its option, collect from Trustor or Trustor's Successor an assumption fee equal to

CF Fixed Rate Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents-Nevada 1 of 2 161 mgs

Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents, continued

cítibank'

As additional security, Trustor hereby gives to and confers upon Beneficiary the right, power, and authority to collect the income from the real entate described above, together with all improvements thereon, hereafter "Property Income," reserving to Trustor the right, prior to any default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such Property Income as it becomes due and payable. Upon any such default, Beneficiary may at any time, without notice, either in person, by agent, or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured hereby, enter upon and take possession of said real estate and improvements or any part thereof, in his own name sue for or otherwise collect such Property Income, including the past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as Beneficiary may application thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of Trustee's sale hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

Upon default by Trustor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder all sums secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of Beneficiary and without demand but upon notice to Trustor. In such event and upon written request of Beneficiary, the Trustee shall sell, for lawful money of the United States, the property then subject to this Deed of Trust, as a whole or in separate parcels, at Beneficiary's option, in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the State of Nevada in force at the time of such sale, and if in separate parcels, in such order as Beneficiary may direct, a public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone the sale of all or any portion of said property by public oral announcement at the time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public oral announcement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of: all sums expended under the term hereof, not then repaid; all other sums then secured hereby, and the remainder, if any to the person or

Trustor also agrees that in the event of any default in any terms and conditions of any prior trust deed affecting the aforesaid real estate or in the event of any default in any of the terms and conditions of any other trust deed, the lien of which may be or become prior and paramount to the lien of this instrument, then in every such event the Beneficiary may, at its option, declare the indebtedness secured by this instrument due for all purposes, and foreclosure may be had hereunder as in the case of any other default hereunder, of if Beneficiary chooses, Beneficiary may pay such sum or sums as shall be necessary so that the terms and conditions of any trust deed, the lien of which is then prior and paramount to the lien of this instrument, may be complied with, which such sums or sum when paid shall be secured by the lien of this instrument and shall bear interest from the date of such payment or payments at the highest lawful contract rate per annum.

Beneficiary may, without the concurrence of Trustor and/or Trustee, at any time and for any reason, by instrument in writing substitute a successor to any Trustee named herein or acting hereunder, which instrument, when properly acknowledged and recorded in the County Clerk of the County where said property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper substitution of such successor Trustee who shall succeed to all its title, estate, rights, powers and duties.

This Deed inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

THE ABOVE SIGNED TRUSTOR REQUEST THAT A COPY OF ANY NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND OF ANY NOTICE OF SALE HEREUNDER BE MAILED TO HIM AT HIS ADDRESS HEREINBEFORE SET FORTH.

| | 1 | | | |
|--|--------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| REQU | EST FOR FULL REC | ONVEYANCE | | |
| 10 8 | used only when note | has been paid | | |
| | | \ \ | | |
| , Trustee: | | 1 1 | Post 1 | |
| \ \ | | 1 1 | Dated: | |
| c undersigned is the legal on an analysis | | | • | |
| e undersigned is the legal owner and holder o have been paid, and you are requested, on pay | all indebtedness secured | d by this Deed of T | rust. All sums secured by said D | leed of |
| all evidences of indebtedness secured by an | D. I cm | CHARLE IN YOU WICH | ra une terms of said Deed of True | t, to |
| s designated by the terms of said Deed of True | the estate now held had | o to you herewith a | and to reconvey, without warrant | y, to the |
| | | And strings into sales | ₹. | |
| | | | | |
| Carrier and Comment | | | | |
| 的事的母妹的知识此一个人的事实是是 | Mail Reconveyance | lor de la dimeria | | 1 |
| | | | | #F-E |
| | | | | |
| | | | | ゴ |
| | | | | |
| 1) | | | <u>-</u> | |
| / / | | | | |
| / / | | | | |
| / / | | | • | |
| Corporate Name | · | , B ₇ | y . | |
| | | | | |
| Do not lose or destroy (| is Deed of Trust OR T | HE NOTE | tt mannen | |
| Both must be delivered to the | rusice for cancellation | before reconveys | in secures. | |
| | | | THE DE MERUE. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

EXHIBIT A

PID: 6-241-31

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A PARCEL OF LAND KNOWN AS LOT SIXTEEN (16) ON THE EAGLE VALLEY PLAT SITUATE IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH, RANGE 69 EAST, M.D.B. & M., BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT (I) WHICH IS THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THIS PARCEL FROM WHICH THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 35 BEARS SOUTH 33 DEGREES 17 30" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 2,335.93 FEET, MORE OR LESS, THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 39" 06" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 50.30 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT (2); THENCE NORTH 76 DEGREES 27' 03" WEST, A DISTANCE 97.88 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER (3); THENCE NORTH 5 DEGREES 20" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER (4); THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.08 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER (5); THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 37' 07" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 250.33 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

THIS PROPERTY IS OWNED BY OR VESTED IN:

TIMOTHY OLSON AND TERRY OLSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

No. 117509

FLEDAND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF EARP RESSCLOSE, COM JANUARY 10, 2007

AT 45 MINUTES PASTO, TOCADOR MIN BOJAK 161, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 12 LINCOLN CONTROL MINOLINE CONTROL MINOLINE CONTROL MINOLINE CONTROL

BOOK 161 PAGE 74